Notice to Public

Region 3 Trinity Regional Flood Planning Group

The Region 3 Trinity Regional Flood Planning Group (RFPG) is soliciting nominations to fill a voting position on the Region 3 Trinity RFPG. Nominees who either operate in or have interests in the region are being solicited to represent **small business**.

The Region 3 flood planning region is comprised of 38 counties including portions of or the entirety of Anderson, Archer, Chambers, Clay, Collin, Cooke, Dallas, Denton, Ellis, Fannin, Freestone, Grayson, Grimes, Hardin, Henderson, Hill, Hood, Houston, Hunt, Jack, Johnson, Kaufman, Leon, Liberty, Limestone, Madison, Montague, Navarro, Parker, Polk, Rockwall, San Jacinto, Tarrant, Trinity, Van Zandt, Walker, Wise, and Young.

In order to be eligible for voting membership on the Region 3 Trinity RFPG, a person must be capable of adequately representing the interest for which a member is sought, be willing to participate in the regional flood planning process, attend meetings, and abide by the RFPG bylaws.

Additional information regarding the flood planning process is available online at <u>http://www.twdb.texas.gov/flood/planning/</u>.

Nomination forms must be received by 5:00 PM, Monday, June 7th, 2021. Please submit completed nomination forms by email to the Region 3 Trinity RFPG Nominating Committee, c/o Scott Harris at <u>sharris@gcatx.org</u>.

Region 3 Trinity Regional Flood Planning Group Member Nomination Form

Nomination for member representing small business

Date:

Nominee Phone:

Nominee Email:

Nominee Mailing Address:

County in which the nominee resides:

Nominee Occupation:

Brief bio and summary of qualifications of the nominee:

General type of flood-related knowledge, experience, and approximate number of years being involved in flood-related issues:

OPTIONAL: Please list any additional attachments (resume, CV, etc.):

Name and Email of person submitting this form (Nominator may be the same as nominee):

Nominations due by 5:00 PM, Monday, June 7th, 2021 Submit nominations by email to the Region 3 Trinity RFPG Nominating Committee, c/o Scott Harris at <u>sharris@gcatx.org</u>